
 
 

Council of School Leaders 2025-2026 
Leadership Team 

Chris Hicks – COSL Chairperson 
191 Harcourt Street 
Winnipeg, MB R3J 3H2 
(w) 204-837-3044  
(c) 204-679-6207 
email on website: cosl@mbteach.org  
email for union business: cosl@mbteach.org  
 
Leanna Doig (Border Land) 
Emerson Elementary 
Box 422 
25 - 1st Street 
Emerson, MB  R0A 0L0 
(w) 204-373-2624 
email on website: doig-grayl@blsd.ca  
email for union business: ldoiggray@yahoo.com  
 
Donna Johnston (Thompson) 
R.D. Parker Collegiate  
272 Thompson Drive 
Thompson, MB R8N 0C4 
(w) 204-677-6200 
email on website: djohnston@mysterynet.mb.ca  
email for union business: donnajohnston2000@hotmail.com 
 
Marc Kujanpaa (Swan Valley) 
Heyes Elementary  
Box 3009 
Swan River, MB  R0L 1Z0 
(204) 734-3385 
email on website: mkujanpaa@svsd.ca  
email for union business: marckujanpaa@gmail.com 
 
Erin Mauws (Portage la Prairie) 
Yellowquill School 
Box 1000 
3000 Crescent Road 
Portage la Prairie, MB  R1N 3C4  
(w) 204-857-8714 
email on website: erinmauws@gmail.com  
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email for union business: erinmauws@gmail.com  
 
Brian Straub (River East Transcona) 
Murdoch MacKay Collegiate  
260 Redonda Street 
Winnipeg, MB  R2C 1L6  
(w) 204-958-6460 x 2702 
email on website: bstraub@retsd.mb.ca 
email for union business: bstraub@retsd.mb.ca 
 

Directors by COSL Region 
Brandon (1 Director) 

1. Brad Twordik – Director 
10 Knowlton Drive 
Brandon, MB  R7A 6N7  
(w) 204-729-3291 
email on website: twordik.bradley@bsd.ca  
email for union business: btwords@hotmail.com  

DSFM (1 Director) 
1. Kathy Marion – Director  

École régionale Saint-Jean-Baptiste 
Box 130, 113 - 2nd Avenue 
St Jean Baptiste, MB  R0G 2B0 
(w) 204-758-3501 
email on website: kathy.marion@dsfm.mb.ca  
email for union business: kmarion75@hotmail.com  
 
Alternate Director – to be determined 
  

Interlake (3 Directors) 
Locals: Evergreen, Interlake, Sunrise, Lord Selkirk, Whiteshell, Lakeshore 
1.  Jeff Levesque – Director (Interlake)  

École Stonewall Centennial School 
573 2nd Ave N 
Stonewall, MB R0C 2Z0 
(w) 204-467-5502 
email on website: jlevesque@isd21.mb.ca  
email for union business: jeff18@mts.net 
 

2.  Mark Lawson – Director (Interlake)  
 Balmoral Elementary School 
6028 East, Path 236 Government Road Allowance East 
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Balmoral, MB  R0C 0H0 
(w) 204-467-2501 
email on website: mlawson@isd21.mb.ca 
email for union business: mlawson@isd21.mb.ca 

 
3. Director (Lord Selkirk) – to be determined 

 
Contact: VACANT (Whiteshell)  
 
Contact: Alann Fraser (Lakeshore)  
Alf Cuthbert School   
Box 220 
Moosehorn, MB  R0C 2E0 
(w) 204-768-2396 
email on website: frasera@lakeshoresd.mb.ca   
email for union business: Alannm71@outlook.com 

Louis Riel (2 Directors) 
1. Joy Perrott – Director  

École Marie-Anne-Gaboury 
95 Pulberry Street 
Winnipeg, MB  R2M 3X5 
(w) 204 253-9704 
email on website: joyperrott@gmail.com 
email for union business: joy.perrott@lrsd.net 
 

2. Christopher Heidebrecht– Director  
Glenwood School 
51 Blenheim Avenue 
Winnipeg, MB  R2M 0H9  
(w) 204-233-3619 
email on website: christopher.heidebrecht@lrsd.net  
email for union business: chris.heidebrecht@gmail.com  

Midwest (2 Directors) 
Locals: Park West, Rolling River, Beautiful Plains, Pine Creek, Sandy Bay 

1. Michael Rainnie – Director (Beautiful Plains)  
Neepawa Area Collegiate 
Box 430 
445 Hospital Street 
Neepawa, MB  R0J 1H0 
(w) 204-476-3305 
email on website: michael.rainnie@bpsd.mb.ca  
email for union business: michael.rainnie@bpsd.mb.ca  
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2. Laurie Bachewich – Director (Rolling River)  
Erickson Elementary 
Box 340 
62 Main Street 
Erickson, MB  R0J 0P0  
(w) 204-636-2266 x 446 
email on website: lbachewich@rrsd.mb.ca  
email for union business: lbachewich@rrsd.mb.ca  

 
Alternate Director (Rolling River) – to be determined 
  

             Contact: Leah Logan (Park West)  
Waywayseecappo Community School 
Box 9 
House 1435 
Waywayseecappo, MB  R0J 1S0 
(w) 204-859-2811 
email on website: llogan@pwsd.ca  
email for union business: llogan@pwsd.ca  
Contact: VACANT (Pine Creek)  
 
Contact: VACANT (Sandy Bay)  

Northern East (1 Director) 
Locals: Thompson, Frontier East (Area 1, 3 & 5) 

1. Jonathan Wamboldt – Director (Thompson)  
École Riverside School 
119 Riverside Drive 
Thompson, MB R8N 0X1 
(w) 204-677-6115 
email on website: Jwamboldt@mysterynet.mb.ca  
email for union business: Jwamboldt@mysterynet.mb.ca 
 

Northern West (1 Director) 
Locals: Kelsey, Frontier West (2 & 4), Flin Flon 

1. Kelly Wadelius – Director (Kelsey)  
Scott Bateman Middle School  
272 Grace Lake Road 
Box 4700 
The Pas, MB R9A 1R4 
(w) 204-623-3411 
email on website: wadelius@ksd.mb.ca   
email for union business: kwadelius@gmail.com  
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Contact: (Frontier West 4) - to be determined 
  

Contact: Vacant (Frontier West 2)   
 
Contact: Vacant 

North West (1 Director) 
Locals: Mountain View, Swan Valley, Turtle River 

1.  - Director (Swan Valley)  
 

Contact: (Turtle River) - to be determined 
 

 Contact: (Mountain View) Vacant  
  

Pembina Trails (2 Directors) 
1. Bronwen Davies – Director  

École Dieppe 
530 Dieppe Road 
Winnipeg, MB  R3R 1C4 
(w) 204-889-1034 
email on website: bdavies@pembinatrails.ca  
email for union business: bdavies@pembinatrails.ca  

 
2. Chris Todd – Director  

Westgrove School 
50 Westgrove Way 
Winnipeg, MB  R3R 1R7  
(w) 204-895-8208 
email on website: ctodd@pembinatrails.ca  
email for union business: ctodd@pembinatrails.ca 

River East Transcona (2 Directors) 
1. Robin Paul-Ballard – Director  

École Margaret-Underhill 
25 Regina Place 
Winnipeg, MB  R2C 0S5  
(w) 204-958-6832 
email on website: rpaulballard@retsd.mb.ca  
email for union business: rpaulballard@gmail.com  

 
2. Desiree Penner – Director  

Murdoch MacKay Collegiate 
260 Redonda Street 
Winnipeg, MB  R2C 1L6  
(w) 204-958-6460draser 

mailto:bdavies@pembinatrails.ca
mailto:bdavies@pembinatrails.ca
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email on website: dpenner@retsd.mb.ca  
email for union business: despenner@yahoo.com  

Seven Oaks (2 Directors) 
1. Véronique Laprise – Director  

École Rivière-Rouge 
55 Swinford Way 
Winnipeg, MB  R2V 4X2  
(w) 204-697-5962 
 email on website:  veronique.laprise@7oaks.org  
email for union business: veronique.laprise@7oaks.org  

 
2. Natalie Trudeau – Director  

École Constable Edward Finney School 
25 Anglia Avenue 
Winnipeg, MB  R2P 2R1  
(w) 204-694-8688 
email on website: natalie.trudeau@7oaks.org  
email for union business: natalie.trudeau@7oaks.org  

South West (1 Director) 
Locals: Turtle Mountain, Fort la Bosse, Southwest Horizon 

1. Lance Barrate – Director (Fort la Bosse)   
Elkhorn School 
112 Tralée St  
Elkhorn, MB R0M 0N0 
(w) 204-845-2118 
email on website: lbarrate@flbsd.mb.ca  
email for union business: lbarrate@gmail.com 
 
Contact: (Southwest Horizon) – to be determined 
 
Contact: (Turtle Mountain) – to be determined 
  

South Central (2 Directors) 
Locals: Portage la Prairie, Prairie Rose, Garden Valley, Western, Prairie Spirit 

1. Ashly Dyck (Garden Valley) 
Pineridge Elementary 
1655 Roblin Boulevard 
Winkler, MB  R6W 0H5  
(w) 204-325-8886 
email on website: ashly.dyck@gvsd.ca  
email for union business: amtck@icloud.com  
 

2. Doyle Moar – Director (Portage la Prairie)  
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Crescentview School 
751 Crescent Road E 
Portage la Prairie, MB  R1N 0Y2  
(w) 204-857-3475 
email on website: dmoar@plpsd.mb.ca 
email for union business: dmoar25@gmail.com 
 
Alternate Director: Lindsay Noël (Prairie Rose)  
École Saint-Eustache School 
Box 182, General Delivery 
7 Allarie Street South 
St Eustache, MB  R0H 1H0  
(w) (204) 353-2869 
email on website: lnoel@g.prsdmb.ca  
email for union business: lnoel@g.prsdmb.ca 
 
Alternate Director: (Portage la Prairie) – to be determined 
 
Contact: (Western) – to be determined 

 
Contact: Riley Kemp (Prairie Spirit)  
Cartwright School 
Box 419 
Cartwright, MB R0K 0L0 
(w) 204-529-2357  
email on website: rkemp@prspirit.org  
email for union business: rkemp@prspirit.org  

South East (3 Directors) 
East (1 Director) Locals: Hanover, Seine River 

1. Greg Sawatzky – Director (Hanover) 
Steinbach Regional Secondary School 
190 McKenzie Avenue 
Steinbach, MB R5G 0P1 
(w) 204-326-6426 
email on website: gsawatzky@hsd.ca  
email for union business: gregsawa@gmail.com 

 
2. Nancy Estabrooks – Director (Seine River)  

La Barriere Crossings School 
245 Rue le Maire 
Winnipeg, MB R3V 1M2 
(w) 204-275-5048 
email on website: nancy.estabrooks@srsd.ca  
email for union business: nestabrooks@yahoo.ca 

mailto:dmoar@plpsd.mb.ca
mailto:dmoar25@gmail.com
mailto:lnoel@g.prsdmb.ca
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South East  
West (1 Director) Locals: Red River Valley, Border Land 

1. Jaynie Burnell – Director (Red River Valley)   
J A Cuddy School  
Box 148 
5 Main Street 
Sanford, MB  R0G 2J0  
(w) 204-736-2282 
email on website: jburnell@rrvsd.ca    
email for union business:  jaynieb@hotmail.com  
 
Alternate Director (Red River Valley) – to be determined 
 
Contact: (Border Land) – to be determined 
  

St. James-Assiniboia (2 Directors) 
1. Norm Gould – Director  

Bruce Middle School 
333 Booth Drive 
Winnipeg, MB  R3J 3M8 
(w) 204-888-1990 
email on website: Norm.Gould@Sjasd.Ca  
email for union business: norman.r.gould@gmail.com  

2. Jody O’Brien - Director 
Golden Gate Middle School 
330 Bruce Avenue 
Winnipeg, MB  R3J 0V8 
(w) 204-918-1836 
email on website: jody.obrien@sjasd.ca  
email for union business: simplescapesandyou@gmail.com  

       Ryan Miller – Alternate Director  
George Waters Middle School  
190 Ferry Road 
Winnipeg, MB  R3J 1V7  
(w) 204-888-4898 
email on website: ryan.miller@sjasd.ca  
email for union business: ryan.miller@sjasd.ca  
Warren Nickerson – Alternate Director 
Strathmillan School 
339 Strathmillan Road 
Winnipeg, MB  R3J 2V6 
(w) 204-888-0148 
email on website: warren.nickerson@sjasd.ca   

mailto:jburnell@rrvsd.ca
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email for union business: wnicker@mymts.net  
Winnipeg (3 Directors) 1 Vacant 

1. Susan Darazsi – Director  
General Wolfe School 
661 Banning Street 
Winnipeg, MB  R3G 2G3  
(w) 204-786-7427 
email on website: sdarazsi@wsd1.org  
email for union business: sdarazsi@hotmail.com 

 
2. Amanda Manness – Director 

Carpathia School 
300 Carpathia Road 
Winnipeg, MB  R3N 1T3  
(w) 204-488-4514 
email on website: amanness@wsd1.org  
email for union business: amanness@wsd1.org 

 
3. Amie Johnston – Director  

Elmwood High School 
505 Chalmers Avenue 
Winnipeg, MB  R2L 0G4  
(w) 204-667-8823 
email on website: ajohnston@wsd1.org  
email for union business: amielee@shaw.ca  
 
Alternate Director: to be determined  

 
Alternate Director: to be determined 
  

AMDI 
Observer: Chris Gusberti  
École Dugald School 
543 Holland Street 
Dugald, MB  R0E 0K0  
(w) 204-853-7929 
email on website: cgusberti@sunrisesd.ca  
email for union business: cgusberti@gmail.com   

 

MTS Interim Director – Professional Status 
Sarah Gazan 
Director – Professional Status 
191 Harcourt Street  
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Winnipeg, MB R3J 3H2  
(w) 204-560-4548 
sgazan@mbteach.org  

MTS Provincial Executive Liaison 
Joel Swaan 
Vice President 
191 Harcourt Street  
Winnipeg, MB R3J 3H2  
(w) 204-888-7961 
(w) 1-800-262-8803 
vicepresident@mbteach.org  

MTS Staff 
Sascha Epp: sepp@mbteach.org 
Marc Roy: mroy@mbteach.org    
Tracy Vanstone: tvanstone@mbteach.org  
Governance: Christen Winning, Léanne Laroche & Lisa Bellemare: 
governance@mbteach.org 

 

mailto:sgazan@mbteach.org
mailto:vicepresident@mbteach.org
mailto:sepp@mbteach.org
mailto:mroy@mbteach.org
mailto:tvanstone@mbteach.org
mailto:governance@mbteach.org

